

PATIENT SAVINGS PROGRAM



PAY AS LITTLE AS



FOR EVERY PRESCRIPTION FILL

Powered by Change Healthcare **NO ACTIVATION** NEEDED!

Simply ask your pharmacist to apply

the savings to your prescription.

BIN: 600426 PCN: 54

GRP: ECTYBLUME1 ID: TYBLUME

*Text Tyblume to 31700 to receive your Exeltis Women's Health Savings Card. Message and data rates may apply. Message frequency varies. Text STOP to opt out. Text HELP for help. For Privacy Policy: https://exeltisusa.com/privacy-policy. For SMS Terms: https://exeltis.online/SMStext. Questions? If you have questions about the Exeltis Women's Health Savings Progran PLEASE DO NOT call your healthcare provider

Simply call us with questions at 1-833-210-5451. Please see additional Important Risk Information on last page and Prescribing Information on Tyblume.com.

> Tyblume 🔮 (levonorgestrel and ethinyl estradiol) tablets. Ö.I mg/0.02 mg PATIENT SAVINGS PROGRAM

How to get started on your Tyblume® Prescription 1. Fill your Tyblume® prescription at the pharmacy

and bring your co-pay card obtained from your doctor's office. 2. In order to apply savings benefit and rerflect your final out of pocket cost, ask your pharmacist to

process your Tyblume® prescription through your primary insurance along with the copay card. 3. If the pharmacist states the medication is not covered under your insurance or there is an

the coupon.

out-of-pocket cost over \$10, ask the pharmacist to run the prescription as "cash-pay" and apply

- 4. There is no generic equivalent of Tyblume If your pharmacist indicates they do not have Tyblume® in stock, ask them to order it and they can have it in approximately 24 hours 5. If you experience any further problems, have your pharmacist call the Help Desk: 1-800-433-4893
- *Offer not valid for patients enrolled in Medicare, Medicaid, or any other federal or state healthcare program. See redemption instructions for further details.

Tyblume 🔮

PATIENT SAVINGS PROGRAM

tablets, 0.1 mg/0.02 mg



quantity, and price) and a photocopy of the front and back of your insurance card. 3. Your date of birth 4. Mail all of the information to:

Please allow 6-8 weeks to receive your reimbursement. Conditions, and Eligibility Criteria.

WARNING TO WOMEN WHO SMOKE

old. Smoking increases your risk of serious cardiovascular side effects (heart and blood vessel problems) from birth control, including death from heart attack, blood clots or stroke. This risk increases with age and the number of cigarettes you smoke.

if you smoke cigarettes and are over 35 years

(levonorgestrel and ethinyl estradiol) tablets, O.I mg/0.02 mg

1. A photocopy of the front and back of your Patient Savings Program Card 2. Your original proof of purchase (original pharmacy receipt with your name and address, pharmacy name, product name, prescription numbers, NDC number, date filled,

Morristown, NJ 07962 Reimbursements are subject to Program Terms,

Tyblume® Claims Processing Dept.

PO Box 2355

Do not use Tyblume®

Tyblume 🔮

Please see enclosed Prescribing Information *Offer not valid for patients enrolled in Medicare, Medicaid, or any other federal or state healthcare program. See redemption instructions for further details.

Program Terms, Conditions, and Eligibility Criteria: 1. This offer is available to patients with commercial prescription insurance coverage and cash paying patients for a valid prescription of TYBLUME® at the time the prescription is filled by the pharmacist and dispensed to the patient. 2. This offer is not valid for use by patients enrolled in Medicare, Medicaid, or other federal or state programs (including any state pharmaceutical assistance programs), or private indemnity or HMO insurance plans that reimburse you for the entire cost of your prescription drugs, or where prohibited by law or by the patient's health insurance provider. Patients may not use this offer if they are Medicare-eligible and enrolled in an employer-sponsored health plan or prescription drug benefit program for etirees. If at any time a patient begins receiving prescription drug coverage under any such federal, state, or government-funded healthcare program, patient will no longer be eligible to use the Patient Savings Program. 3. Most commercially insured and cash-paying patients should pay approximately \$0 for a 1-month or 3-month supply. The amount may vary slightly across pharmacies. Check with your pharmacist for your copay discount. Maximum savings limits apply; patient out-of-pocket expense will vary. 4. Exeltis USA, Inc. reserves the right to rescind, revoke, or amend this offer without notice. 5. Offer good only in the USA, including Puerto Rico, at participating retail pharmacies. Patients residing in or receiving treatment in certain states may not be eligible. 6. Void where prohibited by law, atxed, or restricted. 7. Patients may not seek reimbursement for value received from the Patient Savings Program from any third-party payers. 8. This card is not transferable. The selling, purchasing, trading, or counterfeiting of this card is prohibited by law. 9. This card has no cash value and may not be used in combination with any other discount, coupon, rebate, free trial, or similar offer for the specified prescription. 10. Thi and that you understand and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of this offer.
Pharmacist Instructions for a Patient with an Eligible Third Party Payer: When you
redeem this card, you certify that you have not submitted and will not submit a claim
for reimbursement under any federal, state, or other government programs for this
prescription. Submit the claim to the primary Third-party Payer first, then submit the
balance due to Chanke Hearmorate using BIN #600426 as a Secondary Payer COB with patient
responsibility amount and a valid Other Coverage Code (e.g. 8). If you receive a rejection
due to PA, step-edit, or NDC block, submit Other Coverage Code of 3 (Secondary Claim),
The patient's out of pocket expense will be reduced up to the maximum savings limit of the
program. Reimbursement will be received from Chanke Hearmorane. Pharmacist Instructions for a Cash-Paying Patient: Submit this claim to Change Healthcare A valid Other Coverage Code (e.g. 1) is required. The patient should pay approximately \$0 for a 1 or 3 month supply. Reimbursement will be received from Change Healthcare. Valid Other Coverage Code required. For any questions regarding this coupon, or Change Healthcase online processing, please call the Help Desk at 1-800-433-4893.

Program managed by ConnectiveRx on behalf of Exeltis USA, Inc. The parties reserve the right to rescind, revoke, or amend this offer without notice at any time. Not valid if reproduced. Void where prohibited by law.

 The country (and so and any balashinded infections.)
 The country (and so and any balashinded infections.)
 The country (and any balashinded infections.) had a stroke had a heart attack.
have high blood pressure that cannot be controlled by medicine or have

over 35 years of age. have liver problems, including liver tumors. have any unexplained vaginal bleeding, have or have had breast cancer or any cancer that is sensitive to female hormones. take any Hepatitis C drug combination containing ombitasvir/paritapre-

kidney, eye, nerve, or blood vessel damage; or have had diabetes for more than 20 years. have certain kinds of severe migraine headaches with aura, numbness,

weakness or changes in vision, or any migraine headaches if you are

high blood pressure with blood vessel problems. have diabetes and are over 35 years of age; have diabetes with high blood pressure, blood vessel problems, or

IMPORTANT RISK INFORMATION
Tyblume® (levonorgestrel and ethinyl estradiol oral tablets)
What is the most important information I should know about TYBLUME

viriat is the first simply and information information is shown about 17 billion (a type of birth control pill)? Do not use TYBLUME if you smoke cigarettes and are over 35 years old. Smoking increases your risk of serious cardiovascular side effects (heart and blood vessel problems) from

serious cardiovisacium side eirects (liear and blood vessel problems) from birth control, including death from lear attack, blood clots or stroke. This risk increases with age and the number of cigarettes you smoke. What is TYBLUME? TYBLUME is a birth control pill (oral contraceptive) used by women to prevent pregnancy. TPBLUME does not protect against HIV infections (AUS) and other sexually transmitted infections.

If any of these conditions happen while you are taking 1YBLUMic, stop taking TYBLUME right away and talk to your healthcare provider and use non-hormonal birth control.

Before you take TYBLUME, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

are scheduled for surgery. TYBLUME may increase your risk of blood clots after surgery. You should stop taking TYBLUME at least 4 weeks before you have surgery and not restart TYBLUME until at least 2 weeks after your surgery.

vir/ritonavir, with or without dasabuvir. This may increase levels of the liver enzyme "alanine aminotransferase" (ALT) in the blood. If any of these conditions happen while you are taking TYBLUME, stop

- after your surgery.
 are pregnant or think you may be pregnant are depressed now or have been depressed in the past had yellowing of your skin or eyes (jaundice) caused by pregnancy (cholestasis of pregnancy).
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. TYBLUME may decrease the amount of breast milk you make. A small amount of the hormones in TYBLUME may pass into your breast milk. Talk to your healthcare

provider about the best birth control method for you while breastleeding.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins and hetbal supplements. PSLUME may affect the way other medicines work, and other medicines may affect how well TYBLUME works.

Women on thyroid replacement therapy or steroid therapy may need increased doese of through thormous or steroid medicines. Know the increased doses of thyroid hormone or steroid medicines. Know the

changes in the sugar and fat (cholesterol and triglycerides) levels in your brook.

new or worsening headaches including migraine headaches.
irregular or unusual vaginal bleeding and spotting between your
menstrual periods, especially during the first 3 months of taking

depression. possible cancer in your cervix.

cholestasis of pregnancy

yellowing of your rare liver tumors.

- higher if you have a history of angioedema.

 dark patches of skin around your forehead, nose, cheeks and around your mouth, especially during pregnancy (chloasma).

 Women who tend to get chloasma should avoid spending a long time sunlight, tanning booths, and under sun lamps while taking TYBLUME. Use sunscreen if you have to be in the sunlight.
- The most common side effects of TYBLUME include: headache stomach (abdominal) pain

What are the possible side effects of TYBLUME?
TYBLUME may cause serious side effects, including:

• blood clots in your lungs, heart attack, or a stroke that may lead to death. Some other examples of serious blood clots include blood clots in the legs or eyes. Serious blood clots can happen especially if

you smoke, are obese, or are older than 35 years of age. Serious blood clots are more likely to happen when you: o first start taking birth control pills.

n restart the same or different birth control pills after not using them for a month or more.

Call your healthcare provider or go to the nearest emergency room right

sudden change in vision or blindness. chest pain a sudden, severe headache unlike our usual headaches. weakness or numbness in your arm or leg.

trouble speaking.
er serious side effects include:
liver problems, including:
o jaundice. Call your healthcare provider if you have

high blood pressure. You should see your healthcare provider to check

your blood pressure regularly.

gallbladder problems (cholestasis), especially if you previously had

TYBLUME or the absence of menstrual periods (amenorrhea)

swelling of your skin especially around your mouth, eyes, and in your throat (angioedema). Call your healthcare provider right away if you have a swollen face, lips, mouth, tongue or throat, which may lead to difficulty swallowing or breathing. Your chance of having angioedema is

away if you have:

leg pain that will not go away.

sudden severe shortness of breath.

vaginal bleeding in between your periods vaginal yeast infection and pain acne infection or swelling of the vagina that can cause discharge, itching, and

advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at

These are not all the possible side effects of TYBLUME. For more information, ask your healthcare provider or pharmacist. Call your doctor for medical

connective®



Tyblume® is a trademark of Exeltis Healthcare, S.L. ©2023 All rights reserved. Exeltis USA TYB-23-540 R00 Issued 10/23